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September 12, 2011 
 
 
 
 
 

(Presidential – Tropical Storm Irene – August 26, 2011 thru September 6, 2011) 
NEW HAMPSHIRE #12811 and 12812 (NH-00019) 

                       Deadlines: November 7, 2011 (Physical)  
                   June 7, 2012 (EI) 
 
NH Primary Counties:            Carroll and Grafton; and, 
 
 for Economic Injury Only         
contiguous NH Counties #12812:  Belknap, Coos, Merrimack, Strafford and Sullivan; 
Contiguous ME Counties #12812: Oxford and York; 
Contiguous VT Counties #12812: Caledonia, Essex, Orange and Windsor. 
 
 
FEMA Teleregistration:  1-800-621-FEMA (3362) 
SBA Customer Service Center:   1-800-659-2955 (Mon.-Fri. 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM; Sat/Sun 9:00 AM to 5:30 PM, ET)   
  
 
Mailing Address:        
SBA – Disaster Assistance       
Processing and Disbursement Center      
14925 Kingsport Road       
Fort Worth, TX 76155        
         
    
 
 
 
 

FEMA/SBA Disaster Recovery Center (DRC) and Mobile DRCs 
                                                           

Carroll County Grafton County - Mobile DRCs 
Mt. Washington Tech. Village Campton Baptist Church Woodstock Town Office Co. 
53 Technology Lane 1345 Route 175 165 Lost River Road 
Conway NH 03818 Campton NH 03223 Woodstock NH 03262 
Open Mon-Fri; 8:30 AM to 8:00 PM Open Mon, Sep 12 Noon to 8P Open Thur, Sep 15 Noon to 8P 
          Sat, 8:30 AM to 4:00 PM            Tue/Wed, Sep 13 & 14; 8:30A to 8P            Fri, Sep 16; 8:30A to 8P 
             Sat, Sep 17; 8:30A to 4P 
   

Grafton County - Mobile DRCs 
Plymouth Town Office Canaan Fire Station Lebanon Airport Terminal 
6 Post Office Square 62 Route 118 5 Airpark Road 
Plymouth NH 03264 Canaan NH 03741 Lebanon NH 03784 
Open Mon, Sep 19 Noon to 8P Open Thur, Sep 22 Noon to 8:00P Open Mon, Sep 26; Noon to 8PM 
          Tue/Wed, Sep 20 & 21; 8:30A to 8P            Fri, Sep 23 – 8:30A to 8P           Tue/Wed, Sep 27 & 28; 8:30A to 8P 
            Sat, Sep 24 – 8:30A to 4P  
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